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Name of association Country Position Email
Institut des Actuaires France chairperson Valéry Jost vjost@mutavie.fr

assistant to chairperson Jesabel Brunet jbrunet@mutavie.fr

IA|BE Belgium member Philippe Demol philippe.demol@axa.be

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark chair LIR WG Samuel Achord samachord@gmail.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland chair Insurance Committee Lauri Saraste Lauri.Saraste@lahitapiola.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Thomas Béhar thomas.behar@cnp.fr

Institut des Actuaires France member Axel James axjames@deloitte.fr

Institut des Actuaires France member Gaëlle Costille Gaelle.COSTILLE@ag2rlamondiale.fr

Institut des Actuaires France member Florence Faure florence.faure@axa.fr

Institut des Actuaires France member Pierre Thérond pierre@therond.fr
Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Tobias Rieck tobias.rieck@allianz.de

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany chair PEPP KID WG Katja Krol K.Krol@gdv.de

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member Eoghan Burns Eoghan.Burns@canadalifegroup.com

ISOA Italy member Alberto Lonza lonza@studio-visintin.it

ISOA Italy member Gianluca D'Acuncto gianluca_dacunto@virgilio.it

ISOA Italy member Luciano Mari dott.luciano.mari@gmail.com

ISOA Italy member Antonio Papa aPapa@KPMG.it

Lietuvos Aktuarijų Draugija Lithuania member Lina Balciuniene lina.peciuliauskaite@gmail.com

Association Luxembourgeoise des Actuaires Luxemburg member Meggie Pietroniro meggie.pietroniro@act-unity.com

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal member Ana Martins Pereira ana.martins.pereira@iap.org.pt

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain member Manuel Peraita manuelperaita@actuarios.org

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain member Ignacio Calvet Ignacio.calvet@garrigues.com
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